
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-  
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2015-180, FOR PROJECT SUPPORT 
SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLAYVILLE 
UNIT #1 GENERATION STATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$40,528.07.  

      
          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on April 28, 2015  adopted 

Resolution No. 2015-180, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH SOURCEONE, INC., BOSTON, MA, FOR PROJECT 

SUPPORT SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLAYVILLE UNIT #1 

GENERATION STATION, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $180,000.00”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to SourceOne, Inc., Boston, MA, for project support services for construction 

of the Clayville Unit #1 Generation Station, as authorized by Resolution No. 2015-180; by 

change order to Contract No. C15-0061, due to numerous construction problems, SourceOne’s 

on-site presence was required through November 2015; said change order will provide for 

additional construction management hours and other tasks as directed by the Electric Utility in 

support of the Clayville Unit 1 construction project; and  

 WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No.  2015-180, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH SOURCEONE, INC., BOSTON, 

MA, FOR PROJECT SUPPORT SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLAYVILLE 

UNIT #1 GENERATION STATION, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $180,000.00”; be 

and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract 

by $40,528.07. 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C15-0061, in the amount of 

$40,528.07. 

 
Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 










